
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

ALASKA OCS REGION

LSSERSUM

Lease Number(S):

LEASE ADMINISTRATION
01-JUL-2025
PAGE: 1

Serial Register Summary
From:
To:

ALL
ACTIVE

Lease

Tract
Acres
Hectares

Area Block
Map/OPD Alq

Percent
Interest StatusCurrent Record Title Interest

Y00179

Y00181

Y01585

    23

    25

 01585

BF

BF

124

H

H

H

8G

8G

8G

     911.713997

    2121.774485

    2234.891189

BP  6510
BP  6511
BP  6561
BP  6510

BP  6512
BP  6511
BP  6561
BP  6562
BP  6612

BP  6771
BP  6770
BP  6820
BP  6821
BP  6822
BP  6870
BP  6871

NR06-03

NR06-03

NR06-03

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

12/11/1979

12/11/1979

06/26/1991

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

 

 

 

Section:

Section:

Section:

 $     20,190,995.00

 $     60,890,000.00

 $        173,251.00

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

08/01/1980

08/01/1980

08/01/1991

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

SS F

SS F

12.500000

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

09/05/1984

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC

 100.00000

 100.00000

  50.00000

  50.00000

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

PROD

PROD

SOP

10

10

10

Term:

Term:

Term:

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas
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Lease
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Acres
Hectares

Area Block
Map/OPD Alq
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Interest StatusCurrent Record Title Interest

Y01645

Y01650

Y01886

Y02437

Y02439

 01645

 01650

 01886

 02437

 02439

202

244

244

H

H

H

H

H

8G

8G

8G

8

8

    1185.584351

    2147.996183

       1.097685

    2304.000000

    2304.000000

BP  6510

BP  6819
BP  6820
BP  6870
BP  6871

BP  6871

SE  6310

SE  6360

NR06-03

NR06-03

NR06-03

NO05-02

NO05-02

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

04/18/2007

06/21/2017

06/21/2017

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

 

 

 

 

 

Section:

Section:

Section:

Section:

Section:

 $        368,680.00

 $     10,611,680.00

 $          1,089.00

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

12/01/1996

10/01/1996

07/01/2007

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

09/30/2027

09/30/2027

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

12.500000

12.500000

RS A1

12.500000

12.500000

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

 100.00000

  50.00000

  50.00000

  50.00000

  50.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

PROD

SOP

SOP

PRIMRY

PRIMRY

10

10

10

10

10

Term:

Term:

Term:

Term:

Term:

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas
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Y02440

Y02441

Y02443

Y02444

Y02445

 02440

 02441

 02443

 02444

 02445

244

244

244

244

244

H

H

H

H

H

8

8

8

8

8

    2304.000000

    2304.000000

    2304.000000

    2304.000000

    2304.000000

SE  6405

SE  6406

SE  6410

SE  6455

SE  6456

NO05-02

NO05-02

NO05-02

NO05-02

NO05-02

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

Designated Operator(s):

06/21/2017

06/21/2017

06/21/2017

06/21/2017

06/21/2017

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

 

 

 

 

 

Section:

Section:

Section:

Section:

Section:

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

Bonus:

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

09/30/2027

09/30/2027

09/30/2027

09/30/2027

09/30/2027

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

Expected Term :

12.500000

12.500000

12.500000

12.500000

12.500000

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Bid Type/Royal:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

Discovery Date:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

 100.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000

 100.00000

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

Unit Name(s):

PRIMRY

PRIMRY

PRIMRY

PRIMRY

PRIMRY

10

10

10

10

10

Term:

Term:

Term:

Term:

Term:

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas

Oil and Gas
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Y02448

 02448

258

H

8

    2304.000000 SE  6255

NO05-02

Designated Operator(s):

12/30/2022

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC
 

Section:

 $         63,983.00Bonus:

04/01/2023Effective Date:
03/31/2033Expected Term :

R21Bid Type/Royal:
Discovery Date:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC  100.00000

Unit Name(s):

DSO
10Term:

Oil and Gas


