## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT ALASKA OCS REGION

LEASE ADMINISTRATION 01-JUL-2025 PAGE: 1

Lease Number(S): ACTIVE

From: ALL To:

#### Serial Register Summary

Lease Tract	Acres Hectares		Area Block Map/OPD	Alq Current Record Title Interest	Percent Interest	Status			
Y00179 23 Section: 86	H G	911.713997	BP BP BP	6510 6511 6561	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PROD Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term:	20,190,995.00 08/01/1980
Oil and Gas BF		BP NR0	6510 6-03				Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	SS F	
		12/11/1979							
<b>Designated</b> HILCORP ALA	_								
Y00181 25 Section: 86		2121.774485	BP BP BP	6512 6511 6561	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PROD Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term:	60,890,000.00 08/01/1980
Oil and Gas	s BF		BP BP NR0	6562 6612 6-03				Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	SS F 09/05/1984
		12/11/1979							
<b>Designated</b> HILCORP ALA	-								
<b>Y01585</b> 01585 <b>Section:</b> 86		2234.891189	BP BP BP	6771 6770 6820	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC	50.00000 50.00000	SOP Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term:	173,251.00 08/01/1991
Oil and Ga			BP BP BP	6821 6822 6870			onic wame(s):	Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	12.500000
			BP NR0	6871 6-03					

06/26/1991

Designated Operator(s):

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

LSSERSUM

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT ALASKA OCS REGION

LEASE ADMINISTRATION
01-JUL-2025
PAGE: 2

Lease Number(S): ACTIVE

Serial Register Summary

From: ALL To:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

Lease Acres Tract Hectares		Area Block Map/OPD	Alq Current Record Title Interest	Percent Interest	Status		
<b>Y01645</b> 01645 <b>Section:</b> 80	н 1185.584351 G	BP 6510 NR06-03	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PROD Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term :	368,680.00 12/01/1996
Designated HILCORP ALA	Operator(s):					Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	12.500000
<b>Y01650</b> 01650 <b>Section:</b> 80	н 2147.996183 G	BP 6819 BP 6820 BP 6870 BP 6871	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC	50.00000 50.00000	SOP Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal:	10,611,680.00 10/01/1996 12.500000
Designated	Operator(s):	NR06-03				Discovery Date:	
HILCORP ALA	ASKA, LLC						
Y01886 01886 Section: 80 Oil and Gas Designated HILCORP ALA	s 202 04/18/2007 Operator(s):	BP 6871 NR06-03	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC HILCORP NORTH SLOPE, LLC	50.00000 50.00000	SOP Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: \$ Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	1,089.00 07/01/2007 RS A1
	H 2304.000000 s 244 06/21/2017 Operator(s): ASKA, LLC	SE 6310 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000
Y02439 02439 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated		SE 6360 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000

LSSERSUM

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT ALASKA OCS REGION

LEASE ADMINISTRATION
01-JUL-2025
PAGE: 3

Lease Number(S): ACTIVE

From: ALL

To:

HILCORP ALASKA, LLC

#### Serial Register Summary

	cres ectares	Area Block Map/OPD	Alq Current Record Title Interest  HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	Percent Interest	Status			
Y02440 H 02440 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated Op HILCORP ALASK	244 06/21/2017 erator(s):	SE 6405 NO05-02		100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000	
Y02441 H 02441 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated Op HILCORP ALASK	244 06/21/2017 erator(s):	SE 6406 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term : Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000	
Y02443 H 02443 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated Op HILCORP ALASK	erator(s):	SE 6410 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term : Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000	
Y02444 H 02444 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated Op HILCORP ALASK	244 06/21/2017 erator(s):	SE 6455 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000	
Y02445 H 02445 Section: 8 Oil and Gas Designated Ope		SE 6456 NO05-02	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	PRIMRY Term: 10 Unit Name(s):	Bonus: Effective Date: Expected Term: Bid Type/Royal: Discovery Date:	10/01/2017 09/30/2027 12.500000	

LSSERSUM

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT ALASKA OCS REGION

LEASE ADMINISTRATION
01-JUL-2025
PAGE: 4

Lease Number(S): ACTIVE

Serial Register Summary

From: ALL

To:

Lease	Acre		Area Block		Percent				
Tract	Hectares		Map/OPD	Alq Current Record Title Interest	Interest	Status			
Y02448	Н	2304.000000	SE 6255	HILCORP ALASKA, LLC	100.00000	DSO	Bonus:	\$	63,983.00
02448			NO05-02			Term: 10	Effective 1	Date:	04/01/2023
Section: 8					Unit Name(s):	Expected Term: 03/31/20			
Oil and Gas 258 12/30/2022							Bid Type/Royal: R2		
Designated Operator(s):							Discovery 1	Date:	
HILCORP AL	ASKA,	LLC							